Remittance Dates:

Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Transition Property)

12/01/2022 - 12/31/2022

AEP TEXAS RESTORATION FUNDING LLC

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of September 18, 2019 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement") between

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer, and AEP Texas Restoration Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does herby certify as follows:

December - 2022
Dec-01-2022 to Dec-31-2022

a. SRCs in Effect

Collection Period:
Remittance Dates:

SRC Class

1. Residential 0.001384 $kWH
2. Secondary Service Less Than or Equal to 10 kW | 0.001446 $kWH
0.318255 $kw
0.222834 $kw

0.008727 $kWH

3. Secondary Service Greater Than 10 kW
4. Primary Service
5. Lighting Service
Total

Collection Period: December - 2022

SRC Class d. Estimated
SRC Payments
Received Total
1. Residential 887,032.38
2. Secondary Service Less Than or Equal to 10 kW 53,734.42
3. Secondary Service Greater Than 10 kW 691,966.30
4. Primary Service 123,444.42
5. Lighting Service 132,149.64

Total

$1,888,327.16

b. SRCs Billed

c. Estimated SRC Payments

Received

1,068,235.25
58,546.43
741,409.73
126,380.83
148,045.43
$2,142,617.67

e. Actual SRC
Payments
Received

880,862.41
53,337.26
704,164.88
127,998.99
133,462.63
$1,899,826.17

f. Remittance

Shortfall for
this Collection

0.00

0.00
12,198.58
4,554.57
1,312.99
$18,066.14

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):
i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:
k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.

887,032.38
53,734.42
691,966.30
123,444.42
132,149.64
$1,888,327.16

g. Excess
Remittance for
this Collection

6,169.97
397.16
0.00

0.00

0.00
$6,567.13

$1,888,327.16
$1,899,826.17
$11,499.01
$0.00

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the day of 25th January, 2023.

AEP TEXAS INC,, as Servicer
DocuSigned by:
By :F:Fn’)n'zRMARARR

Assistant Treasurer

1/20/2023 | 6:20 PM EST
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