Monthly Servicer's Certificate

(to be delivered each month pursuant to Section 3.01 (b) of the Transition Property)

AEP TEXAS RESTORATION FUNDING LLC

AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer

Pursuant to the Transition Property Servicing Agreement dated as of September 18, 2019 (the "Transition Property Servicing Agreement") between AEP Texas Inc., as Servicer, and AEP Texas Restoration Funding LLC, as Issuer, the Servicer does herby certify as follows:

Collection Period: December - 2022

Remittance Dates: Dec-01-2022 to Dec-31-2022

SRC Class	a. SRCs in Effect	b. SRCs Billed	c. Estimated SRC Payments Received	
1. Residential	0.001384 \$kWH	1,068,235.25	887,032.38	
2. Secondary Service Less Than or Equal to 10 kW	0.001446 \$kWH	58,546.43	53,734.42	
3. Secondary Service Greater Than 10 kW	0.318255 \$kW	741,409.73	691,966.30	
4. Primary Service	0.222834 \$kW	126,380.83	123,444.42	
5. Lighting Service	0.008727 \$kWH	148,045.43	132,149.64	
Total		\$2,142,617.67	\$1,888,327.16	

Collection Period: December - 2022

SRC Class	d. Estimated SRC Payments Received Total	e. Actual SRC Payments Received	f. Remittance Shortfall for this Collection	g. Excess Remittance for this Collection
1. Residential	887,032.38	880,862.41	0.00	6,169.97
2. Secondary Service Less Than or Equal to 10 kW	53,734.42	53,337.26	0.00	397.16
3. Secondary Service Greater Than 10 kW	691,966.30	704,164.88	12,198.58	0.00
4. Primary Service	123,444.42	127,998.99	4,554.57	0.00
5. Lighting Service	132,149.64	133,462.63	1,312.99	0.00
Total	\$1,888,327.16	\$1,899,826.17	\$18,066.14	\$6,567.13

h. Daily remittances previously made by the Servicer to the Collection Account in respect of this Collection Period (c):

\$1,888,327.16 \$1,899,826.17

i. The amount to be remitted by the Servicer to the Collection Account for this Collection Period is (c + f - g):

£11 100 01

j. If (i>h), (i-h) equals net amount due from the Servicer to the Collection Amount:

\$11,499.01

k. If (h>i), (h-i) equals net amount due to the Servicer from the Collection Amount:

\$0.00

Capitalized terms used herein have their respective meanings set forth in the Transition Property Servicing Agreement.

In WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed and delivered this Monthly Servicer's Certificate the day of 25th January, 2023.

AEP TEXAS INC., as Servicer

0300

— F5ED2D3524A54B8...
Assistant Treasurer

1/20/2023 | 6:20 PM EST